2016-17 SCC/SWC Boys Ice Hockey

Division |
Team

Notre Dame-West Haven*

Hamden #

Fairfield Prep

Xavier

West Haven

Notre Dame-Fairfield

Division Il
Team

East Haven*
NFI*

Guilford # @
Watertown-Pomperaug
Cheshire
Daniel Hand
Branford
North Branford
New Milford
North Haven
Amity Regional
Milford

Division 11l
Team

Lyman Hall-HK*
Masuk*
Newtown* #
BBD*

Sheehan

Joel Barlow
Shepaug-Litchfield

# - won SCC/SWC postseason title (Hamden-D1; Guilford-D2; Newtown-D3)

FINAL Standings

Division
3-1-1
3-2

3-2
2-2-1
2-3

1-5

Division
10-1
9-2
8-3
8-3
7-4
6-5
5-5-1
5-6
4-7
2-8-1
1-10
1-10

Division
5-1
5-1
4-2
4-3
3-4
1-6
0-7

Overall
12-9-1
14-9
12-10
14-7-1
16-7
4-15-1

Overall
19-5
17-4-2
21-5
18-6-1
12-10
9-11-1
12-9-1
10-11
7-14
4-14
6-15
4-16

Overall
13-12
10-11-1
14-7-1
6-16
6-13-2
4-16-1
0-20

@ - won Division |l state title (defeated Watertown-Pomperaug, 5-3)



