2016-17 SCC/SWC Boys Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

Division I

Team	Division	Overall
Notre Dame-West Haven*	3-1-1	12-9-1
Hamden #	3-2	14-9
Fairfield Prep	3-2	12-10
Xavier	2-2-1	14-7-1
West Haven	2-3	16-7
Notre Dame-Fairfield	1-5	4-15-1

Division II

Division	Overall
10-1	19-5
9-2	17-4-2
8-3	21-5
8-3	18-6-1
7-4	12-10
6-5	9-11-1
5-5-1	12-9-1
5-6	10-11
4-7	7-14
2-8-1	4-14
1-10	6-15
1-10	4-16
	10-1 9-2 8-3 8-3 7-4 6-5 5-5-1 5-6 4-7 2-8-1 1-10

Division III

Team	Division	Overall
Lyman Hall-HK*	5-1	13-12
Masuk*	5-1	10-11-1
Newtown* #	4-2	14-7-1
BBD*	4-3	6-16
Sheehan	3-4	6-13-2
Joel Barlow	1-6	4-16-1
Shepaug-Litchfield	0-7	0-20

^{# -} won SCC/SWC postseason title (Hamden-D1; Guilford-D2; Newtown-D3)

^{@ -} won Division II state title (defeated Watertown-Pomperaug, 5-3)